

CHATURVEDI & CO.

Chartered Accountants

406 KUSAL BAZAR, 32-33 NEHRU PLACE, NEW DELHI - 110019

Phone: 011-41048438

E-mail: delhi@chaturvedico.com * Website: www.chaturvedico.com

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to date Unaudited Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended


TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
Jagat Trading Enterprise Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results ('the Statement') of Jagat Trading Enterprise Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 attached herewith, being submitted by the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended, (the "Listing Regulation").
2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, read with Circular is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement

Delhi
February 14, 2024



For CHATURVEDI & CO.
Chartered Accountant
Firm Registration No. 302137E


RAJESH KUMAR AGGARWAL
Partner

Membership No. 058769
UDIN-24058769BKHGDO1649

JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered Office: 208, Magnum House-II, Karampura Community Centre, New Delhi 110015

www.jtel.co.in E Mail ID: jagattradingenterpriseslimited@gmail.com

CIN: U74999DL1982PL1014411

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

(Rs in Thousand Except EPS)

	Particulars	Quarters Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Interest Income	1,146.85	1,146.85	970.42	3,423.29	2,900.69	3,850.03
	(b) Dividend Income	240.11	97.25	15.05	355.79	127.00	622.78
	(c) Net Gain on Sale of Investments	16,434.59	-	-	16,434.59	-	3,279.82
	(d) Net Gain on Fair Value Changes	-	25,300.17	419.26	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operation (1)	17,821.55	26,544.27	1,404.73	20,213.67	3,027.69	7,752.63
2	Other Income (2)	113.44	43.33	39.24	197.82	174.53	367.26
3	Total Income (1+2)	17,935.00	26,587.60	1,443.97	20,411.50	3,202.21	8,069.89
4	Expenses						
	(a) Finance Cost	173.39	403.42	248.38	773.53	742.81	1,000.04
	(b) Net Loss on Fair Value Changes	35,171.95	-	-	13,731.26	3,983.59	3,856.09
	(c) Net Loss on sale of Investment	-	2,196.74	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	1,852.56	1,654.38	1,921.82	5,079.87	4,636.79	5,984.53
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	62.35	62.36	52.78	187.06	158.35	211.14
	(f) Other expenses	2,116.33	1,120.11	623.76	4,541.14	3,190.23	3,893.95
	Total expenses (4)	39,376.57	5,437.01	2,846.75	24,312.86	12,711.77	14,945.75
5	Profit / (Loss) before Exception Items and Tax (3-4)	(21,441.58)	21,150.59	(1,402.78)	(3,901.36)	(9,509.56)	(6,875.86)
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax (5-6)	(21,441.58)	21,150.59	(1,402.78)	(3,901.36)	(9,509.56)	(6,875.86)
8	Tax Expenses						
	a) Current Tax - MAT	1,600.48	(651.52)	-	1,600.48	-	-
	b) Tax Related to Earlier Year	-	-	-	-	34.29	34.29
	c) Deferred Tax	(1,190.20)	472.76	(1.46)	(1,190.20)	(289.64)	(480.70)
	Total Tax Expenses (8)	410.28	(178.76)	(1.46)	410.28	(246.35)	(446.41)
9	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period from continuing Operation (7-8)	(21,851.86)	21,329.35	(1,401.32)	(4,311.65)	(9,263.21)	(6,429.45)
10	Other Comprehensive Income						
A	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(56.79)	18.93	(15.53)	(56.79)	(46.61)	(75.72)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	14.77	(4.92)	4.04	14.77	12.12	19.69
	Sub Total A	(42.03)	14.01	(11.49)	(42.03)	(34.49)	(56.03)
B	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Sub Total B	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income 10 (A+B)	(42.03)	14.01	(11.49)	(42.03)	(34.49)	(56.03)
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period) (9+10)	(21,893.89)	21,343.36	(1,412.81)	(4,353.67)	(9,297.70)	(6,485.48)
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- Each)	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40	50,816.40
13	Earnings per Equity Share (FV of Rs 10 Each)						
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(4.31)	4.20	(0.28)	(0.86)	(1.83)	(1.28)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(4.31)	4.20	(0.28)	(0.86)	(1.83)	(1.28)
		(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)

Notes:

- The Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 have been approved by the Board of Director in their meeting held on February 14, 2024 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee.
- The Statutory Auditors have reviewed these financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- Segment reporting as defined in Indian Accounting Standard -108 is not applicable as the Company is engaged in NBFC Business.
- Other Expenses for Quarter ended as on December 31, 2023 included donation of Rs 3300 thousand.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31 December, 2023 are the balancing figures between figures in respect of unaudited year to date published figures upto 3rd quarter ended 31 December, 2023 and half year ended 30 September, 2023.

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 14.02.2024



For, JAGAT TRADING ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Praveen Kumar Goel)
(Chairman)

DIN No: 00021153